12 Channel, Isolated Digital Inputs.
12 Channel, Isolated Digital Outputs.
INTECH Micro 2100-D.
Installation Guide.
Features.
l 12 Digital, Isolated, Optocoupler Inputs.
l 12 Digital, Isolated, Relay Outputs.
l RS422/RS485 Upto 1200m.

l Easy to Install.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
Ordering Information.
2100-D-X Standard Unit: RS422 COMMS, 80~265Vac/dc Power Supply.
2100-D
  C   PS
*Note 1. The RS232 Comms. version comes complete with a RS232 kit, required for connecting the 2100-A16 to a
PC, etc. The kit contains: 1 x 5m RS232 cable; (2,10 & 15m can be ordered) 1 x 9pin D type;1 x 25pin D type.
Note 2: The 2100-D is factory set to RS232 or RS422/485. The 2100-D-X is field selectable for RS422 or RS485,
and HV or LV power supply.
Ordering Examples.
1/ 2100-D-232-LV 2100-D; RS232 COMMS; 23~90Vdc Power Supply.
2/ 2100-D-422-HV 2100-D; RS422 COMMS; 80~265Vac/dc Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument. This instrument has been
designed and built to comply with EMC and Safety Standards requirements.
14.05-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R DISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
D-0012rofsnoitpOgnignaR
SMMOC C lppuSrewoP y SP
232SR *232 cd/caV562~08 VH
224SR 224 cdV09~32 VL
584SR 584
Other 2100 models include:
2100-A16 :16AI, 3DI, 2 Relay Out;
2100-A4 :4AI, 4DI, 4 Relay Out;
2100-A4e :4AI, 4DI, 8 Relay Out;
2100-IS :Isolated RS232 to RS422/485;
2100-ME :Memory Expansion for 2100-A;
2100-M :16AI Multiplexer;
2100-NS :Non-Isolated RS232 to RS422;
2100-R :16 Relay Expansion for 2100-A.
14.05-2
CAUTION:      Dangerous voltages may be present. The 2100-D has no user serviceable parts.
Protective enclosure only to be opened by qualified personnel.
Remove ALL power sources before removing protective cover.
2100-D Installation Guide Index.
Description and Ordering information page 1
Specifications page 2
Terminal Layout. page 3
Dimensions and Programming Tables page 4
Connection Examples page 5
Outstation Layouts page 6
Software Programming page 7
Commissioning and Maintenance page 8
2100-D Specifications.
Inputs: 12 Individually Isolated Inputs with LED Indication of Each Input.
-Input Voltage 5~30Vdc.